NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Santa Barbara County Flood Control & Water
Conservation District, hereinafter called “District” as owner of the public work
hereinafter described, did on the 8" of July 2008, enter into a contract with Shaw
Excavating and Grading contractor for the work of the Gobernador Debris Basin
Modification Project BC No. 09-010.

That pursuant to the laws of this State and as provided in said Contract, said Contractor
filed with said County a good and sufficient Contractor’s Bond executed by the following

sureties:

Contractors Bonding and Insurance $830,457.50
Company

‘Contractors Bonding and Insurance $830,457.50
Company

That on the 2" of December 2008, the work called for by said contract was completed
by the said Contractor.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLO®D CONTROL &
WATER CONSERVAVIONIDISTRICT,




SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL
AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Scott McGolpin, being duly sworn, says: that he is an officer of the Santa Barbara
County Flood Control & Water Conservation District, State of California; that he is
authorized to make this verification for and on behalf of the District; that he has read the
foregoing Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of
his own knowledge except as to those matters which are therein stated on his
information or belief, and as to those matters he believes it to be true.

Adled,

“SCOJT MCGOLPIN ‘
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /& V% day of
JAn AT , 2009.

MICHAEL F. BROWN
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS MARSHALL




